
DEGREES AWARDED 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. SREB 4YR-1 PEERS 
DEGREES AWARDED BY ACADEMIC YEAR 2014-15 to 2023-24 

2014-15 to 2023-24 

SREB 4YR-1 PEERS Bachelors Masters Doctorate Professional 

Total 
Degrees 
Awarded Bachelors Masters Doctorate Professional 

Total 
Degrees 
Awarded 

Percent Change 
Degrees Awarded 

University of North Texas 6,607 1,615 287 10 8,519 7,713 4,965 283 11 12,972 52.3% 
Clemson University 3,851 1,331 237 - 5,419 5,735 1,974 297 13 8,019 48.0% 
University of Alabama at Birmingham 2,187 1,727 170 392 4,476 3,235 2,569 166 625 6,595 47.3% 
The University of Texas at Dallas 3,599 3,144 195 10 6,948 5,671 4,246 239 11 10,167 46.3% 
University of Kentucky 4,344 1,280 295 513 6,432 5,980 1,999 319 737 9,035 40.5% 
Texas A & M University-College Station 10,283 2,749 758 730 14,520 14,569 4,281 768 717 20,335 40.0% 
University of North Carolina at Charlotte 4,761 1,339 124 4 6,228 6,267 2,137 196 47 8,647 38.8% 
Mississippi State University 3,211 785 146 80 4,222 4,358 1,228 168 95 5,849 38.5% 
Texas Tech University 5,484 1,475 336 208 7,503 7,405 2,274 415 145 10,239 36.5% 
Virginia Tech 6,151 1,454 488 105 8,198 8,207 1,918 496 167 10,788 31.6% 
Auburn University 4,647 1,140 257 262 6,306 6,192 1,511 327 257 8,287 31.4% 
Florida International University 8,494 3,212 189 283 12,178 11,672 3,631 264 424 15,991 31.3% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville 4,582 1,551 353 219 6,705 6,254 1,882 426 217 8,779 30.9% 
University of Florida 8,393 3,697 753 1,137 13,980 10,324 5,685 795 1,097 17,901 28.0% 
LSU 4,663 1,155 331 273 6,422 5,422 2,086 323 316 8,147 26.9% 
The University of Texas at San Antonio 4,682 1,174 109 - 5,965 6,080 1,339 129 - 7,548 26.5% 
University of Georgia 7,019 1,658 467 425 9,569 8,629 2,408 598 446 12,081 26.3% 
North Carolina State University at Raleigh 5,555 2,338 512 79 8,484 7,123 2,636 603 100 10,462 23.3% 
University of Virginia-Main Campus 3,912 1,787 366 525 6,590 4,909 2,340 413 442 8,104 23.0% 
University of Arkansas 4,221 1,213 173 134 5,741 5,350 1,338 179 156 7,023 22.3% 
The University of Texas at Arlington 7,080 3,056 193 12 10,341 7,460 4,876 177 86 12,599 21.8% 
University of South Florida 7,992 2,900 321 280 11,493 9,882 3,389 305 392 13,968 21.5% 
George Mason University 5,469 2,943 249 154 8,815 6,619 3,550 297 237 10,703 21.4% 
University of Memphis 3,011 929 138 109 4,187 3,279 1,515 180 101 5,075 21.2% 
University of Houston 6,425 2,075 326 453 9,279 8,124 2,176 374 490 11,164 20.3% 
University of Central Florida 12,629 2,250 286 137 15,302 15,194 2,693 290 220 18,397 20.2% 
University of North Carolina at Greensboro 2,837 807 129 - 3,773 3,349 974 145 57 4,525 19.9% 
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus 4,202 1,713 218 148 6,281 4,777 2,196 225 194 7,392 17.7% 
Florida State University 8,421 2,202 424 393 11,440 9,090 3,453 481 356 13,380 17.0% 
Florida Atlantic University 5,473 1,407 104 64 7,048 6,093 1,895 124 90 8,202 16.4% 
The University of Alabama 5,662 1,720 264 259 7,905 6,629 2,094 235 218 9,176 16.1% 
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill 4,624 2,141 519 700 7,984 5,328 2,677 523 668 9,196 15.2% 
University of Southern Mississippi 2,375 822 149 - 3,346 2,616 859 362 - 3,837 14.7% 
University of South Carolina-Columbia 5,559 1,675 358 393 7,985 6,309 1,846 425 514 9,094 13.9% 
Oklahoma State University-Main Campus 4,162 1,359 242 87 5,850 5,227 1,076 238 104 6,645 13.6% 
University of Louisville 2,939 1,290 170 395 4,794 3,191 1,630 159 449 5,429 13.2% 
University of Mississippi 3,659 959 118 415 5,151 3,925 1,115 242 508 5,790 12.4% 
University of Maryland-College Park 7,305 2,563 654 39 10,561 8,264 2,836 602 36 11,738 11.1% 
University of Delaware 4,015 871 237 37 5,160 4,176 1,128 298 63 5,665 9.8% 
The University of Texas at Austin 9,504 3,188 899 480 14,071 10,591 3,384 871 578 15,424 9.6% 
Georgia State University 4,850 2,108 231 244 7,433 5,338 2,167 300 255 8,060 8.4% 
Virginia Commonwealth University 5,260 1,590 282 432 7,564 4,863 1,466 438 382 7,149 -5.5% 
West Virginia University 4,437 1,649 183 428 6,697 4,239 1,514 201 373 6,327 -5.5% 
Old Dominion University 3,961 1,121 179 75 5,336 3,651 1,084 143 92 4,970 -6.9% 

Average (Excl. LSU) 5,438 1,814 304 252 7,809 6,602 2,371 342 283 9,598 22.9% 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 
*Note: Peers are listed in order of high to low based on percent change of Degrees Awarded 

Updated: October 1, 2025 
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DEGREES AWARDED 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. CARNEGIE LAND GRANT PEERS 
DEGREES AWARDED BY ACADEMIC YEAR 2014-15 to 2023-24 

2014-15 2023-24 2014-15 to 2023-24 
Total Total 

Degrees Degrees Percent Change 
Carnegie Land Grant Peers Bachelors Masters Doctorate Professional Awarded Bachelors Masters Doctorate Professional Awarded Degrees Awarded 

48.0% Clemson University 3,851 1,331 237 - 5,419 5,735 1,974 297 13 8,019 
Texas A & M University-College Station 10,283 2,749 758 730 14,520 14,569 4,281 768 717 20,335 40.0% 
Mississippi State University 3,211 785 146 80 4,222 4,358 1,228 168 95 5,849 38.5% 
University of Illinois Urbana-Champaign 8,024 3,298 829 305 12,456 9,013 6,495 870 374 16,752 34.5% 
Purdue University-Main Campus 7,261 1,859 717 256 10,093 9,462 2,972 833 259 13,526 34.0% 
Virginia Tech 6,151 1,454 488 105 8,198 8,207 1,918 496 167 10,788 31.6% 
Auburn University 4,647 1,140 257 262 6,306 6,192 1,511 327 257 8,287 31.4% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville 4,582 1,551 353 219 6,705 6,254 1,882 426 217 8,779 30.9% 
LSU 4,663 1,155 331 273 6,422 5,422 2,086 323 316 8,147 26.9% 
University of Georgia 7,019 1,658 467 425 9,569 8,629 2,408 598 446 12,081 26.3% 
North Carolina State University at Raleigh 5,555 2,338 512 79 8,484 7,123 2,636 603 100 10,462 23.3% 
University of Arkansas 4,221 1,213 173 134 5,741 5,350 1,338 179 156 7,023 22.3% 
Oklahoma State University-Main Campus 4,162 1,359 242 87 5,850 5,227 1,076 238 104 6,645 13.6% 
University of Maryland-College Park 7,305 2,563 654 39 10,561 8,264 2,836 602 36 11,738 11.1% 
Colorado State University-Fort Collins 4,857 1,745 251 126 6,979 5,512 1,757 276 153 7,698 10.3% 
University of Nebraska-Lincoln 3,716 864 325 139 5,044 4,139 906 261 163 5,469 8.4% 
Iowa State University 5,722 1,134 321 147 7,324 5,918 928 327 157 7,330 0.1% 
Kansas State University 3,872 1,109 190 113 5,284 3,509 1,157 201 120 4,987 -5.6% 

Average (Excl. LSU) 5,555 1,656 407 191 7,809 6,909 2,194 439 208 9,751 24.9% 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 
*Note: Peers are listed in order of high to low based on percent change of Degrees Awarded 

Updated: October 1, 2025 
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DEGREES AWARDED 
LOUISIANA STATE UNIVERSITY VS. SEC PEERS 
DEGREES AWARDED BY ACADEMIC YEAR 2014-15 to 2023-24 

2014-15 2023-24 2014-15 to 2023-24 
Total Total 

Degrees Degrees Percent Change 
SEC PEERS Bachelors Masters Doctorate Professional Awarded Bachelors Masters Doctorate Professional Awarded Degrees Awarded 
University of Kentucky 4,344 1,280 295 513 6,432 5980 1999 319 737 9035 40.5% 
Texas A & M University-College Station 10,283 2,749 758 730 14,520 14569 4281 768 717 20335 40.0% 
Mississippi State University 3,211 785 146 80 4,222 4358 1228 168 95 5849 38.5% 
Auburn University 4,647 1,140 257 262 6,306 6192 1511 327 257 8287 31.4% 
The University of Tennessee-Knoxville 4,582 1,551 353 219 6,705 6254 1882 426 217 8779 30.9% 
University of Florida 8,393 3,697 753 1,137 13,980 10324 5685 795 1097 17901 28.0% 
LSU 4,663 1,155 331 273 6,422 5422 2086 323 316 8147 26.9% 
University of Georgia 7,019 1,658 467 425 9,569 8629 2408 598 446 12081 26.3% 
University of Arkansas 4,221 1,213 173 134 5,741 5350 1338 179 156 7023 22.3% 
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus 4,202 1,713 218 148 6,281 4,777 2,196 225 194 7392 17.7% 
The University of Alabama 5,662 1,720 264 259 7,905 6629 2094 235 218 9176 16.1% 
Vanderbilt University 1,644 1,496 340 378 3,858 1855 1675 494 370 4394 13.9% 
University of South Carolina-Columbia 5,559 1,675 358 393 7,985 6309 1846 425 514 9094 13.9% 
University of Mississippi 3,659 959 118 415 5,151 3925 1115 242 508 5790 12.4% 
The University of Texas at Austin 9,504 3,188 899 480 14,071 10,591 3,384 871 578 15424 9.6% 
University of Missouri-Columbia 6,234 1,653 435 346 8,668 6577 1546 260 470 8853 2.1% 

Average (Excl. LSU) 5,544 1,765 389 395 8,093 6,821 2,279 422 438 9,961 23.1% 

Source:  IPEDS Data Center 
*Note: Peers are listed in order of high to low based on percent change of Degrees Awarded 

Updated: October 1, 2025 
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